(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Prec'd PCT/PTO 18 MAY S-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 0.8132 Commercial documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Internal Address:
Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1031 (To the Honorable Commissioner of , 1031 (1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shmaryu M. SHVARTSMAN Michael A. MORICH Gordon D. DEMEESTER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ▼ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trademark Office U.
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shmaryu M. SHVARTSMAN Michael A. MORICH Gordon D. DEMEESTER Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V Internal Address: Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>11-19-02</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes Vo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas M. Lundin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Philips Intellectual Property & Standards	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 595 Miner Road 200: SNAJARRO 00000070 11270 10535530	8. Deposit account number: 14-1270
City: <u>Cleveland</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44143</u>	
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
Thomas M. Lundin	Signature 18 May 2005 Date

-

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0967

PHUS020449US

Docket No.: PKRZ 2 00770

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Shmaryu M. SHVARTSMAN of 5616-C South Greenway Ct., City of Highland Heights, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, Michael A. MORICH of 7580 Jeremy Avenue, City of Mentor, County of Lake, and State of Ohio, and Gordon D. DeMEESTER of 30175 Overlook Drive, City of Wickliffe, County of Lake, and State of Ohio, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SHIELDED GRADIENT FIELD COIL WITH SHARED TURNS FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING

the specification of which is being submitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, do hereby, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto **KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, of:

Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said:

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at <u>Chulland</u>, <u>April</u>, on this <u>19</u>⁸h 'day of

Shuainta SHVARTSMAN

Michael A

Gordon D. DeMEESTER

STATE OF Ohio)): SS COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Shmaryu M. SHVARTSMAN, Michael A. MORICH, and Gordon D. DeMEESTER, to me personally known, who acknowledged that they signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is their free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this $\underline{/2^{\#}}$ day of $\underline{/2^{\#}}$, 2002.

Artrine R. Jahart

(Seal)

PATRICIA R. TSCHANTZ Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Lake County My Comm. Expires 05-04-2004

C:\DOCUME~1\gdd\LOCALS~1\Temp\C.Lotus.Notes.Data\770ASG.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017118 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

- 2 -